24 planning evaluation projects as determined by the State at the completion of the project, and a

25 portion of the principal sum in the amount of 25% of the remaining Disbursements, provided the

1  project is determined to be complete by the State. The total amount of principal forgiveness applied

2  to the loan will not exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100

3  Dollars ($266,250), In addition to the principal sum, the Loan Recipient agrees to pay the

4  applicable interest accrued as described in Paragraphs HI, V, and Vn. Federal financial assistance

5  provided through the Water Pollution Control Revolving Loan Fund Program (CFDA #66.458)